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WALK-UP TYPOLOGY

Symmetrical, rectilinear shapes with low rise elevation

Contributing Building
2911 Indian Creek Dr.

233 27th St.

Collins Waterfront Historic District

.. e T

aTtE [

| g —

The Confidante Hotel
4041 Collins Ave.

NAUTICAL MODERNE

Smooth, curving shapes and long horizontal lines

Lexington Hotel

4299 Collins Ave.

2469 Collins Ave.

Edition Hotel
2901 Collins Ave.
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CLEAR GLASS, IMPACT
RESISTANT SLIDING
WINDOW SYSTEM

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
HORIZONTAL RAILS, WHITE

GUARDRAIL POWDER-COAT FINISH

FLAT BAR GUARDRAIL POST

SLAB [ ALUMINUM CAP TO MATCH RAILS
LOUVERS E

CONCRETE SLAB
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INDIAN CREEK DRIVE

TREE REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT PLAN

LEGEND TREE DISPOSITION SCHEDULE
Symbol ID Botanical Name Common Name | DBH | Height | Spread | Native Remarks Condition | Protect| Remove | Relocate | Reason for removal
EXISTING TREE TO REMOVE G m (T) 2 Schefflera actinopylla Umbrella Tree 26" 25' 25' NO Prohibited Species |Moderate X Prohibited species
(T) 4 Schefflera actinopylla Umbrella Tree 18" 20° 20 NO Prohibited Speciea |Moderate X Prohibited species
(T) 5 Schefflera actinopylla Umbrella Tree 20" 20 20° NO Prohibited Speciea |Moderate X Prohibited species
(T) 6 Talipariti tiliaceum Mahoe 24" 30° 30° NO Prohibited Species | Moderate X Prohibited species
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GROUNDCOVER SCHEDULE SHRUB SCHEDULE Tree Schedule
Symbol ID | Quantity Botanical Name Common Name | Size |Height| Spread | Spacing | Native Area Remarks Symbol ID | Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Size Height | Spread | Spacing | Native Remarks Symbol | ID | Quantity Botanical Name Common Name Cal Height Spread | Native Remarks
ip lIpomoea pes-caprae | Railroad Vine ~ |3g 24" 18" 18" 205.84 Am_ |9 Alocasia macrorthiza Black Stem' | Elephant Ear TGAL |6 6 § N ) lss 4 | Bursera simaruba Gumbo Limbo 2" min 14-16'min |6 v Field Grown - Lot Tree
Neomarica caerulea . . " " " Ce ! Capparis cynophallophora Jamaica caper 7GAL 3 4 Plan Y Lot / Street Shrub % CA 2 Coccothrinax alta Silver Palm 3" 14' OA 12' N Intact burlap on trunk
nc . . Regina Iris 3g 24 18 18 N 203.74 . . e . . : : :
Regina Ci 72 Chrysobalanus icaco 'Horizontal' | Horizontal Cocoplum 7GAL 2 2 2 Y Lot/ Street Shrub @ cD 4 Coccoloba diversifolia Pigeon Plum 3 14 12 Y Street Tree
0j Ophiopogon japonicus |Mondo Grass 4" 6" 6-8" 8" 14.02 Cn 72 Cestrum noctumum Night blooming Jasmin 1GAL 2 2 2 Y Lot/ Street Shrub @ CG 2 Caesalpinia granadillo Bridalveil Tree 2.5" 12' 12' N Street Tree
Cr 21 Clusia rosea "Nana" Dwarf Pitch Apple 3GAL 2 2 4' Y Lot / Street Shrub . ) ]
Philodendron 'burle Philodendron " " " L {ﬁ} CM 4 Dypsis lutescens Areca Palm - 34 4 N
pb marx' Burle marx 39 24 24 24 N 1,172.48 Fj 32 Farfugium japonicum 'Gigantea' | Giant Leopart Plant 7TGAL 3 2 Plan N % cM 12| Caryota mitis Fishtail _ 15'OA 6 N
Fm |18 Ficus microcarpa 'Green Island' | Ficus 'Green Island 15GAL 6' 3 Plan Y Large Shrub LL 1 Lysiloma latisiliguum Wild Tamarind 25" 14 10' N Collected Specimen - Lot Tree
Hr 2 Heliconia rosirata Lobster Claw Heliconia (AL 4 3 Plan N Lot / Sireet Shrub @ MC 1 Michelia champaca Gold-Orange Michelia 2.5" 12' 10’ N Intact burlap on trunk - Street Tree
Hr2 |10 Heliconia rostrata Lobster Claw Heliconia 15GAL 6 4 Plan N Large Shrub @ MF 11 Myrcianthes fragrans Simpson's Stopper 2" min 12 10' Y Multitrunk - Lot Tree
Lg 5 Licuala grandis Licuala grandis 7GAL 2.5 4' 4' N % PC 3 Pinanga coronata Ivory Cane Palm ) 10' 12 N
Pn_ |102 Psychotria nervosa Wild Coffee SeAL 1 2 2 Y Lot/ Street Shrub O PO 1 Plumeria obtusa White Frangipani 12" 14' 10° N Collected Specimen - Street Tree
Re ! Russelia equisetiformis Firecracker Bush TGAL 3 4 Plan N * RM 2 Ravenala madagascariensis | Travelers Palm - 4 5 N Intact burlap on trunk
Td 41 Tripsacum dactyloides Fakahatchee grass 3GAL 3 2' 2' Y Sp 6 Senna polyphyla Desert Cassia 95" 10 5 y Street Tree
A |56  |zamia floridana Coontie oA 2 |3 |Pen )Y £ 11c | 4 | Tabebuia caraiba Tabebuia & 12 g N | Single Trunk- Strest Tree
, I
MF Ci b LL :
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH 1 ¢ o 1 i
LANDSCAPE LEGEND
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO PLANS ABQTVW_ Am N o
Zoning District__ RM-2 Lot Area 15,000 sf Acres__ 034
REQUIRED/
OPEN SPACE ALLOWED PROVIDED
Square feet of required Open Space as indicated on site plan:
Lot Area = _15,000 s.f.x 30 %=_4,500 s.f. 4,500
Square feet of parking lot open space required as indicated on site plan:
Number of parking spaces x 10 s.f. parking space =
Total square feet of landscaped open space required: A+B=
LAWN AREA CALCULATION
Square feet of landscaped open space required
Maximum lawn area (sod) permitted=__ 30 % x_4500 sf. 1350 0
TREES
Number of trees required per lot or net lot acre, less existing number of
trees meeting minimum requirements=
28 treesx __0.34___ net lot acres - number of existing trees= 10 16
% Natives required: Number of trees provided x 30% = 4 15
% Low maintenance / drought and salt tolerant required:
Number of trees provided x 50%= ° v
Street Trees (maximum average spacing of 20' o.c.)
250 linear feet along street divided by 20'= 3 18
Street tree species allowed directly beneath power lines:
(maximum average spacing of 20' o.c.):
linear feet along street divided by 20'= N/A N/A
SHRUBS
A. Number of shrubs required: Sum of lot and street trees required x 12= 276 276
B. % Native shrubs required: Number of shrubs provided x 50%= 138 275
LARGE SHRUBS OR SMALL TREES
A. Number of large shrubs or small trees required: Number of required shrubs i
x 10%= 28
B. % Native large shrubs or small trees required: Number of large shrubs or
14 18

small trees provided x 50%=

NOTES

PROJECT INFORMATION

REFER TO ARCHITECTURE FOR SITE, BUILDING & ZONING INFORMATION.

PLANTING

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR FLORIDA NUMBER ONE AS
PROVIDED IN THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF "GRADES AND STANDARDS FOR NURSERY PLANTS, PART |

AND 11",

PUBLIC WORKS

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK. RECONSTRUCT SWALE. MILL AND RESURFACE 2 IN. AVG. USING TYPE S-llI
ASPHALT MIX DESIGN ON THE DRIVING LANE. ANY WORK AND/OR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE RIGHT OF WAY
INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION REQUIRE A SEPARATE CMB PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. ROW
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT.

FOUNDATIONS / STRUCTURAL

ANY STRUCTURAL BUILDING FOUNDATION THAT MAY PROJECT INTO A LANDSCAPED AREA SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO BE A MINIMUM OF 42" BELOW GRADE IN ORDER TO AVOID ANY CONFLICT WITH THE ROOT
SYSTEM OF THE PLANT MATERIAL.

CG

Zf

15

PLANTING PLAN

CG

SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"
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|
ARCHITECT:
TREE & PALM SCHEDULE UPPER DECK
Symbol ID Qty | Botanical Name | Common Name | Cal |Height| Spread | Native Remarks URBAN ROBOT LLC
% CA 6 Coccothrinax alta |Silver Palm 3" |14°0A |12 N Intact burlap on trunk 420 LINCOLN ROAD, S. 406
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
(786) 246-4857
(786) 768-2537, F
ShRUB SCHEDULE UPPER DECK |
Symbol | ID | Qty Botanical Name Common Name Size Height | Spread | Spacing | Native STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
Am |2 Alocasia macrorrhiza ‘Black Stem’ Elephant Ear 7GAL 6 6 - N
Pn |86 Psychotria nervosa Wild Coffee 3GAL 1 2' 2' Y
Zf 21 Zamia floridana Coontie 7GAL 2' 3 Plan Y
|

UPPER DECK PLANTING PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"
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LUMIERE EON
LED BOLLARD
(TYP) HEIGHT 2

INDIAN CREEK DRIVE

VA

SRR

\

Lighting Schedule

Symbol

Light fixture

Manufacturer

Model

Voltage

Lamp

Watts

Color Temp

Optics

Material

Finish | Notes

) diode led”

®

Spot Light

Garden Light

V2

12V

LED

8 Watts

3000K

Solid Brass

a division of elemental LED

Brass

BLAZE™ X 100/200/300 LED Strip Light

SPECIFICATION SHEET

L

Bollard

Lumiere

EON

120V

LED

15.5 Wattg

3000K

Alloy

Aluminum

12vDC

Brass

24VDC

TITLE 24 PART 6 Item #

‘ canse seoTo conmy Wik

JA8-2016-E Project

AR NN R RN\

AR NN R RN\

AR

AR

AW

Voltage
Wattage
2000K
2400K
2700K
3000K
3500K
4200K
5000K
6300K
Cut Points
Max. Run?
Max. Run?(Class 2)
LED Chips
Color Temperature
CRI
Dimmable

Lumens

Dimensions
Environment®
Certification
Warranty

1.54W /ft

110/ft
109/ft
122/ft
126/t
127/t
128/t
121/ft
2in.

37 ft.
37 ft.
18/ft

12V-BLX2
12vDC 24VDC
3.1W /it 4.3W /ft 1.54W /ft 3.1W /it 4.3W /ft
N/A 92/ft 181/ft 261/ft
225/ft 318/ft 114/ft 226/t 322/ft
221/ft 305/ft 112/t 224/ft 318/ft
2471t 339/ft 126/t 253/t 360/ft
241/ft 352/ft 131/ft 254/ft 357/ft
254/ft 349/ft 133/ft 264/ft 365/ft
262/ft 358/ft 135/ft 264/ft 378/ft
273/ft 380/ft 123/ft 276/ft 393/ft
1in. 1in. 4in. 2in. 2in.
22 ft. 20 ft. 70 ft. 45 ft. 40 ft.
19 ft. 14 ft. 62 ft. 31 ft. 22ft.
36/ft. 18/ft 36/ft.
2000K,2400K, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4200K, 5000K, 6300K
95+
Yes

0.32x0.1in. (W x H)
Indoor / Damp Location
UL Listed 2108
12-Year Warranty

SKU Builder |

DI |-|

Example: DI-12V-BLX3-27-SP16 = Diode LED, 12 Volt, BLAZE™ X, Type 3, 2,700° CCT, 16.4" spool.

SOOI

Voltage Model Color Temp Length (in.)
12v BLX1 20 35 Length (in.) |(Custom)
24V BLX2 24 42 SP16 (Spool)
BLX3 27 | 50 SP100 (Spool)
30 | 63

© 2020 Elemental LED, Inc. All rights reserved.
re subject to change without notice.
DiodelED.com | info@DiodeLED.com

SPEC SHEET | BLAZE™ X 100/200/300 LED STRIP LIGHT | S5081820-9.0 | 1 OF 12

Toll Free: 877.817.6028 | Fax: 41

ANV NN NN q

DESCRIPTION

Eon 303-B1-LEDB2 is a compact, low profile, dimmable, LED bollard that
provides downlight only via a fixed head. 303-B1-LEDB2 has a single head
on one side of the luminaire. The bollard comes standard with universal
input LED drivers (120-277V, 50/60 Hz). Dimming is achieved with a standard
ELV, reverse phase dimming driver or an optional 0-10V dimming driver.
Eon fixtures may be used indoors or outdoors and carry an IP66 rating. The
patented LumalevelTM leveling systemprovides quick installation, easy
adjustment, secure mounting and protection from vibration.

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Lumiere

Catalog #

Type

Project

Comments

Date

Prepared by

Construction 4000K and TSAM (Amber). Both
The head of the 303-B1-LEDB2 is color temperature and distribution
precision machined from corrosion- must be specified when ordering
resistant 6061-T6 aluminum. Body is - see catalog logic for details. An
extruded aluminum and adjustable  edge-lit option is available.
mounting base is cast from Electrical
corrosion resistant aluminum alloy. The bollard is standard with an ELV
Stainless steel hardware is included. (r;jjing edge phase dimmable driver
Four (4) 3/8" x 12" galvanized that accepts a universal input (120-
anchor bolts and a galvanized steel 575 50/5015) The standard driver
;"Z’;%Z"':Tf""jﬂ:ée;nrj Z:z':f;: is ELV trailing edge phase dimable.
P hor b "M ot Kit toly An optional 0-10V dimming driver is
fgcl ‘I" _"758911';';‘5 itseperately 4150 available. Both driver options
atalog: - - incorporate surge protection. The
Optical receptacle option incorporates
LightBAR™ and optical assembly a specification grade, 120V, 15A
are sealed by a clear, impact tamper proof and weather resistant
resistant tempered glass lens. duplex GFCI. The photocell option
The optical assembly is available comes in either a 120V or 277V.
in three distributions: T2 (lateral Please see Option section for more
throw), T4 (forward throw) andT5X  detail.
(Flood). Available in several color
temperatures: 2700K, 3000K, 3500K,

Finish

Luminaire and mounting base are
double protected by a RoHS complia
chemical film undercoating and
polyester powdercoat paint finish.
The mounting base is painted black.
The luminaire housing and head are
available in a variety of standard

colors. RAL and custom color matches

are available upon request. As an
option, the Eon bollards are also
available in colors to match other
outdoor Eaton product lines, such as
Invue. See the Finish section in the
ordering detail for more detail. The

LightBAR™ cover plates are standard

white.

Warranty

Lumiere warrants the EON series of
fixtures against defects in material
and workmanship for five (5)

years. Auxiliary equipment such

as LED drivers carries the original

nt

303-B1-LEDB2
EON LED

APPLICATIONS:
BOLLARD

- manufacturer’s warranty.
| [ 196mm
14
34mm
24"
609mm
267 CERTIFICATION DATA
a1amm UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
LM79 / LM80 Compliant
ROHS Compliant
Under side profile view ‘ IP66 Ingressed Protection Rated
®
42"
1087 TECHNICAL DATA
mm
50°C Maximum Temperature Rating
External Supply Wiring 90°C Minimum
®
— —
3 5|
76mm 129mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number: 303-B1-LEDB T2-DIM10-BK-42-EDGE-PC1-RFL-LAB
Series * ColorTemperature Input Voltage Optics Dimming Finish * Height * Options *
303-B1LEDB2 | 2700-2700K UNV=120-277V " | T2=Typell, DIMELV=Trailing Edge | Painted 24=24" | EDGE=Edge Iit glass lens
3000-3000K 120=120V Lateral Throw Phase Dim- BK=Black 36=36" | PC1=Photocontrol 120V ¢
Head contains | 3500=3500K 277277V T4 =Type IV, ming Driver | BZ=Bronze 42=42" | PG2=Photocontrol 208277V ¢
two (2) 4000= 4000K ForwardThrow DIM10=0-10V Dimming | CS=City Silver RIU=Receptacle - In Use
Mini LightBAR™ | TSAM=Turtle Safe Amber TSX =TypeV, Driver (120V Only) ®
(585-595nm) ExtraWide Flood int RFL=Receptacle - Flip-Lid
AP=Grey (120 Only) ®
DP=Dark Platinum LAB-=Less Anchor Bolts &Template”
GM=Graphite Metallic
NOTES:1 ge (UNV) is standard Photocontrol o Recept U o RFL - 120V) options. 2 Specily for PC2 option only. 3 Custom and RAL color matching available upon request. Consult factory

for further information. 4 Bollard heights are nominal (shown in inches). 5 Add suffix in the order shown. & Must specify voltage when ordering. 7When specifying LAB option the anchor bolts and template need to be ordered
soporatoly 7581-01PK. 8 DesignLights Consortium"™ Qualified and classified for DL Standard. Refer to wwnw desianlights.org for details on exact qualified EON 303-81-LEDB product as not all configurations are DLC classified.

F-1-N

Powering Business Worldwidk

ADL121470
March 15, 2016
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Lighting Schedule
Symbol| Light fixture | Manufacturer | Model | Voltage | Lamp | Watts |Color Temp | Optics | Material | Finish | Notes
@ Spot Light | Garden Light V2 12V LED | 8 Watts | 3000K - |Solid Brass| Brass

= ®
 diode led
a division of elemental LED

BLAZE™ X 100/200/300 LED Strip Light

N (12vDC

“'“ CAN BE USED TO COMPLY WITH
24VDC 2 4 PR 1om «
TN

JAB-2016-E Project

SPECIFICATION SHEET

12V-BLX2
Voltage 12vDC 24VDC
Wattage 1.54W /ft 3.1W /it 4.3W /ft 1.54W /it 3.1W /ft 4.3W /ft
2000K N/A 92/t 181/ft 261/t
2400K 110/ft 225/t 318/t 114/ft 226/t 322/ft
2700K 109/ft 221/t 305/ft 112/t 224/t 318/t
. 3000K 122/ft 247/t 339/t 126/ft 253/t 360/t
3500K 126/ft 241/t 352/ft 131/t 254/t 357/t
4200K 127/ft 254/t 349/t 133/ft 264/t 365/t
5000K 128/ft 262/t 358/ft 135/ft 264/t 378/t
6300K 121/ft 273/t 380/t 123/ft 2761t 393/t
Cut Points 2in. 1in. 1in. 4in. 2in. 2in.
Max. Run? 37 ft. 22 ft. 20 ft. 70 ft. 45 ft. 40 ft.
Max. Run?(Class 2) 37 ft. 19 ft. 14 ft. 62 ft. 31 ft. 22ft.
LED Chips 18/ft 36/ft. 18/ft 36/ft.
Color Temperature 2000K,2400K, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4200K, 5000K, 6300K
CRI 95+
Dimmable Yes
Dimensions 0.32x0.11in. (W x H)
Environment?® Indoor / Damp Location
Certification UL Listed 2108
Warranty 12-Year Warranty
o o 1L LM ]
Voltage Model Color Temp Length (in.)
12v BLX1 20 | 35 Length (in.) | (Custom)
24V BLX2 24 | 42 SP16 (Spool)
BLX3 27 | 50 SP100 (Spool)

30 63

Example: DI-12V-BLX3-27-SP16 = Diode LED, 12 Volt, BLAZE™ X, Type 3, 2,700° CCT, 16.4" spool.
Toll Free: 877.817.6028 | Fax: 415.592.1596 | ww

SPEC SHEET | BLAZE™ X 100/200/300 LED STRIP LI
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© 2020 Elemental LED, Inc. All rights reserved.
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

|
ARCHITECT:

URBAN ROBOT LLC

420 LINCOLN ROAD, S. 406
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
(786) 246-4857

(786) 768-2537, F

|
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

|
M.E.P. ENGINEERS:

|
CIVIL ENGINEERS:

|
GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

29 INDIAN CREEK

2911 INDIAN CREEK DRIVE :: MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

SEAL

URBAN ROBOT LLC
AA26002760 1B26001534 LC26000510

REVISIONS

2002

PROJECT NO.

11/10/20

DATE

SV/JJ/AB

DRAWN / CHECKED

UPPER DECK
LIGHTING PLAN

L-301



